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In the Matter of:
JUAN SALAZAR, OWNER/OPERATOR ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
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TPID No. 1332045

Respondent.

Pursuant to the “Stipulation for Issuance of Administrative Decision”

dated November 29, 2004 entered into by and between Complainant CALIFORNIA

INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD (the "CIWMB"), and JUAN SALAZAR,

Owner/Operator, of Salazar's Truck Tire Service (“Respondent”) and good cause

appearing therefore, the following Stipulated Factual Findings and Conclusions of Law

are made, and the following Stipulated Order is issued:
STIPULATED FACTUAL FINDINGS

1. The CIWMB has authority to regulate and conduct enforcement actions

regarding Waste Tire Haulers within the State of California under Public




Resources Code (PRC) section 42950 et seq. and attendant regulations
contained in Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations (CCR).
2. RESPONDENT is responsible for the transportation of waste tires by a
person not holding a waste tire hauler registration from the CIWMB.
3. An Administrative Complaint was issued by the CIWMB on September 15,
2004 to JUAN SALAZAR, Owner and Operator of SALAZAR'S TRUCK TIRE
’ SERVICE seeking Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) in penalties.

. 4. RESPONDENT has communicated with CIWMB and agreed to said
7 Stipulation for Issuance of Administrative Decision.
Lo STIPULATED CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
t 5. JUAN SALAZAR, Owner and Operator of SALAZAR'S TRUCK TIRE
12 SERVICE is in violation of PRC section 42951, which makes it unlawful to
13 contract or arrange with another person to transport waste or used tires not
14 holding a valid waste and used tire hauler registration.
5 6. JUAN SALAZAR, Owner and Operator of SALAZAR'S TRUCK TIRE
16 SERVICE acknowledges that he understands and agrees that he will not be
7 provided with any hearing or other opportunity to contest the terms and
e conditions of the Stipulation for Issuance of Administrative Decision. In
19 addition if RESPONDENT is deemed to be in default pursuant to the CIWMB
=0 determination, RESPONDENT understands he will not be provided a hearing

-1 to contest this determination.

= ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION BASED UPON STIPULATED FACTUAL FINDINGS
=3 AND STIPULATED CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

-4 Pursuant to the Stipulated Factual Findings and Stipulated Conclusions of Law, and

-~ || good cause appearing therefore, the following Administrative Decision is hereby issued

- 1in this proceeding:
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(A) JUAN SALAZAR, Owner and Operator shall pay a monetary penalty of Five

Hundred Dollars, ($500.00) to COMPLAINANT, the California Integrated

Waste Management Board.

(B) JUAN SALAZAR agrees to the COMPLAINANT recording a lien on any real

property owned by RESPONDENT for the amount of Five Hundred Dollars

($500.00)
Dated: -~ * " e L
ROSARIO MARIN
Chair

California Integrated Waste
Management Board




